
Good	
  news	
  for	
  Shailen;	
  bad	
  news	
  for	
  me.	
  	
  
I	
  believe	
  I	
  have	
  done	
  one	
  of	
  my	
  actions	
  at	
  the	
  end	
  of	
  the	
  memo,	
  and	
  I	
  need	
  to	
  do	
  the	
  other	
  for	
  my	
  retracking	
  work,	
  so	
  I	
  will	
  
get	
  on	
  it.	
  

\\	
  Phil	
  

From:	
  Nicolas	
  Picot	
  <nicolas.picot@cnes.fr>
Date:	
  Wednesday,	
  September	
  4,	
  2013	
  9:33	
  AM
To:	
  Philip	
  Callahan	
  <philip.s.callahan@jpl.nasa.gov>
Cc:	
  pthibaut	
  <pthibaut@cls.fr>,	
  Guinle	
  Thierry	
  <Thierry.Guinle@cnes.fr>
Subject:	
  RE:	
  2	
  AltiKa	
  Requests	
  

Hi Phil
 
1. The JPL NRT SSHA product delivery by PODAAC is approved on CNES side, I'll send a mail to Shailen 
to precize a few minor points.
2. For the PTR and LPF SARAL, this is also approved on CNES side, but we like to link this delivery with 
the one that you still need to perform on Topex.
Please look at the actions open in the attached minutes of meeting.
We like to remind that (extracted from the minutes): 'CNES briefly reminds its internal constraints, linked to 
the CNES budget multiyear planning availability and the fact that the CNES available budget has been 
postponed for one year to the next since about 5 years. This budget availability is not guarantee in the future, 
we should therefore try to conduct this analysis in the coming months.'
 
I hope that you understand our position.
 
 
NPicot
 
De : Callahan, Philip S (334D) [mailto:Philip.S.Callahan@jpl.nasa.gov] 
Envoyé : jeudi 29 août 2013 22:44
À : Picot Nicolas
Objet : 2 AltiKa Requests
 
The AltiKa meeting, and the performance, are great.  
Could you authorize Pierre Thibaut (or someone) to send me the LPF and PTR values for AltiKa so I can do 
some retracking? 
 
What do you think of the proposal of JPL making its improved OGDR-SSHA available on PODAAC on a 

From: "Callahan, Philip S (334D)" <Philip.S.Callahan@jpl.nasa.gov>
Subject: FW: 2 AltiKa Requests 

Date: September 4, 2013 9:49:55 AM PDT
To: "Menemenlis, Dimitris (3248)" <Dimitris.Menemenlis@jpl.nasa.gov>, "Desai, Shailen D (335A)" 

<shailen.d.desai@jpl.nasa.gov>, "Haines, Bruce J (335A)" <bruce.j.haines@jpl.nasa.gov>, "Zlotnicki, Victor (3240)" 
<victor.zlotnicki@jpl.nasa.gov>, "Fu, Lee-Lueng (3200)" <Lee-Lueng.Fu@jpl.nasa.gov>
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regular (daily, but best efforts, not absolutely guaranteed) basis? 
 
 
Thanks, 
Phil 
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